ITEM NO.10+29

**Court 10 (Video Conferencing)** 

SECTION XVI-A

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 29642/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-10-2021 in LPASW No. 277/2015 29-10-2021 in LPASW No. 12/2016 29-10-2021 in LPASW No. 97/2016 29-10-2021 in LPASW No. 98/2016 29-10-2021 in LPASW No. 134/2016 29-10-2021 in LPASW No. 135/2016 29-10-2021 in LPASW No. 278/2015 29-10-2021 in LPASW No. 279/2015 29-10-2021 in LPASW No. 105/2016 passed by the High Court Of Jammu & Kashmir And Ladakh At Srinagar)

**GAGAN BHARDWAJ** 

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.161963/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.161962/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) )

WITH

Diary No(s). 30863/2021 (XVI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.5175/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN No.5177/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C FILING and IA 0F **JUDGMENT** No.5178/2022-EXEMPTION FROM **IMPUGNED** and IΑ FILING No.5176/2022-PERMISSION **AFFIDAVIT** FILE **ADDITIONAL** and IΑ T0 DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

ITEM NO.29

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).20781-20789/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-10-2021 in LPASW No. 277/2015 29-10-2021 in LPASW No. 278/2016 29-10-2021 in LPASW No. 12/2016 29-10-2021 in LPASW No. 97/2016 29-10-2021 in LPASW No. 98/2016 29-10-2021 in LPASW No. 105/2016 29-10-2021 in LPASW No. 134/2016 29-10-2021 in LPASW No. 135/2016 passed by the High Court)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

I.A. No.3739/2022-APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT/INTERVENTION)

WTTH

SLP(C) No. 20790-20798/2021 (XVI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.161935/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.163192/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.163189/2021-APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION.)

2

SLP(C) No. 20799-20807/2021 (XVI-A) (IA No.163097/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.163179/2021-APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION.)

Date: 17-01-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Venkataramni, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, Adv. Ms. Purnima Krishna, AOR

Mr. Siddhant Buxy, AOR

Ms. Fauzia Shakil, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Kumar, AOR

Mr. G. M. Kawoosa, Adv. Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

Ms. S. Janani, AOR

Ms. Taruna Ardhendhumauli Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 29642/2021

Permission to file the Special Leave Petitions is granted.

Issue notice tag with SLP (C) Nos.20781-20789/2021

## Diary No(s). 30863/2021

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petition.

Tag with SLP (C) Nos.20781-20789/2021.

## SLP(C) No. 20790-20798/2021

Issue notice on the application for impleadment (I.A. No.3739 of 2022).

Perused the letter dated 14.01.2022.

Interim order will continue till the next date of hearing.

List all the matters on 15<sup>th</sup> of February, 2022.

(JAGDISH KUMAR) COURT MASTER (SH) (RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER