ITEM NO.8 Court 10 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVI-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).1194/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-10-2021 in LPASW No. 279/2015 29-10-2021 in LPASW No. 134/2016 29-10-2021 in LPASW No. 135/2016 passed by the High Court Of Jammu & Kashmir And Ladakh At Srinagar)

SHAKOOR AHMAD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.21152/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.21153/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.21150/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.21154/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Date: 18-02-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anupam Raina, AOR

Mr. Rajnesh Singh Parihar, Adv.

Mr. Sunando Raha, Adv. Mr. Kunal Malik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgment is allowed.

Issue notice on the application for permission for filing the special leave petition(s), application for bringing on record/substitution of the legal representatives of the deceased-petitioner No.16 and application for condonation of delay in filing

the application for substitution.

Tag with SLP (C) Nos.20781-20789/2021.

2

(JAGDISH KUMAR) COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR) **BRANCH OFFICER**