SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

1

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 20781-20789/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-10-2021 in LPASW No. 277/2015, 29-10-2021 in LPASW No. 278/2016, 29-10-2021 in LPASW No. 12/2016, 29-10-2021 in LPASW No. 97/2016, 29-10-2021 in LPASW No. 98/2016, 29-10-2021 in LPASW No. 105/2016, 29-10-2021 in LPASW No. 135/2016, 29-10-2021 in LPASW No. 135/2016 passed by the High Court of Jammu & Kashmir and Ladakh at Srinagar)

TAJVIR SINGH SODHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

WITH

SLP(C) Nos. 20790-20798/2021 (XVI-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.161935/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.163192/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.163189/2021-APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION.)

SLP(C) Nos. 20799-20807/2021 (XVI-A) (IA No.163097/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.163179/2021-APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION.)

SLP(C) Nos. 967-975/2022 (XVI-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.161963/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.161962/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(C) No. 976/2022 (XVI-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.5175/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.5177/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.5178/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.5176/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 1194/2022 (XVI-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.21152/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.21153/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.21150/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.21154/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

SLP(C) Nos. 2642-2650/2022 (XVI-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.24240/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

Date: 08-03-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anupam Raina, AOR

Mr. Rajnesh Singh Parihar, Adv.

Mr. Sunado Raha, Adv.

Mr. Fauzia Shakil, Adv.

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR

Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.

Ms. Purnima Krishna, AOR

Mr. Siddhant Buxy, AOR

Ms. Taruna Ardhendumauli Prasad, AOR

Ms. Shreya Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR

Mr. Anish Roy, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Kumar, AOR

Ms. Taruna Ardhendumauli Prasad, AOR

Mr. G. M. Kawoosa, Adv.

Ms. Manjula Gupta, AOR

Ms. S. Janani, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 2642-2650/2022

Ms. Manjula Gupta, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the J & K Subordinate Services Selection Recruitment Board accepts notice.

Interim order will continue till the next date of hearing.

List the matters on 29.03.2022.

Diary No(s).1194/2022

Issue notice on the special leave petition, returnable on 29.03.2022.

Ms. Manjula Gupta, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of J & K Subordinate Services Selection Recruitment Board.

(JAGDISH KUMAR) COURT MASTER (SH) (RENU KAPOOR) **BRANCH OFFICER**