SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20781-20789/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-10-2021 in LPASW No. 277/2015 29-10-2021 in LPASW No. 278/2016 29-10-2021 in LPASW No. 12/2016 29-10-2021 in LPASW No. 97/2016 29-10-2021 in LPASW No. 98/2016 29-10-2021 in LPASW No. 105/2016 29-10-2021 in LPASW No. 134/2016 29-10-2021 in LPASW No. 135/2016 passed by the High Court of Jammu & Kashmir and Ladakh at Srinagar)

TAJVIR SINGH SODHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([TO BE TAKEN UP AS FIRST ITEM FOR DIRECTION.][ONLY I.A.NO. 53404/2022 IN SLP(C) NO. 2642-2650/2022 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM.]...)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2642-2650/2022 (XVI-A) (IA No. 53404/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date: 11-04-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Parties Ms. Taruna Ardhendumauli Prasad, AOR

Mr. G. M. Kawoosa, Adv. Mr. Ashish Madaan, Adv.

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR Mr. Mohd. Ovais, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Kumar, AOR

Mr. G. M. Kawoosa, Adv. Ms. Manjula Gupta, AOR

Ms. S. Janani, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Heard Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, learned counsel for the petitioners and the learned counsel for the State of Jammu and Kashmir.

www.ecourtsindia.com

- I.A. No.53404 of 2022 seeking direction is allowed. Publication in paper as stated in paragraph No.8.
- I.A. No.53405 of 2022 seeking exemption from filing original affidavit is allowed.

(NEHA GUPTA) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (RENU KAPOOR) BRANCH OFFICER